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REGISTRATION NO: 4919Zﬁ5?’,7< S e o)

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY
LOGA?ION: R TR e

LEGAL DEBCRIPTION: .
ENCUMBRANCES : i
RENTAL ARRANGEMENTS

Certificates or Title, e and other documents
of evidence of ownershi . : representative of the

Treasury Department
PERSONAL PROPERTY
WHERE LocatED: . , (%
PACKED as FOLLOWS::

L]

Package Description
and Marks
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Moneys OwWlng to you . . — TR AN
Debte owing by vou .
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Any requestes for dlsposition or Funde at your Credit with the
Custodian r derived fro Sale of Property listed above

Use reverse 8ide for additional information

I, the undersigned voluntarily turn over taq tlie Cugtodian
all property which I am leaving in Canads.
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Neme of Owner: ~  BAKATA, Masakazu
!ngiltrqtmon No.: P/W A-305

hddress: Angler, Ont.
FISHING NET INVENTORY

1. Plece of Storasge 3.C. Packers (Ster Cannery) ‘ =:,'*1

{a) In whose cere Steveston, 3. C.

{b) Wheresbouss of key (if eny)

2. Description of nets es follows:

Meshes Fathom Any other marks
Depth , length , Velustion, of identificetion

Sl Pn . IOV 3

50 150 100.00 with lead & cork #7044
50 ‘ 110 * :}\" d Qs ;!“ g o e ) 2

538 150,00 do. & (i) ,gj
)

50 120.00 do.
40 125.00 12 87 (e Ko} ‘

150.00 [# (iR s vine ) .
12 & 19/ :
: - QL“’ a’n’ 3 /‘-\.c q.lL - l 1',

L”\vi- Grad Bivay ‘ “‘}k
32 <

-

bs 4 s fo b =8

N. B. Plesse do not exeggerate fathom length or veluation, es this
will only meke it harder to identify your nets, and to oredit
eny money received from their sale %o their 1;_1ghtrul owners.

; : : : 1 M |
A 3y % J Pt e L 23] r’
fh‘[%W’f[“'w- fire /




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

Tame MR MASAKAZU SiKaTA “Pile Mo, Int. 1080

Reg. o, /i /b 7

Company Sun Life Insurance 0o Agenoy Vanc uver

Polioy Mo, 2220677

Premium - § 50.10

X

Payable: Anmally, Semi-anmually or monthly

‘Momth August Day 20th




”

‘Oredit with Custodian: _§ S87,37

Oredit in Bank:

_*—-—

»

Life Insurence: gun Life Pulicy o, 2320677

Real Property:

Jot ?«ﬂ&e

Hegotiable issets: _ Nlshing seulmment of small valus.

——— . — b U D—— >

Campiled by:

G H, PEERS




Date: April 26, 1944
danel Masakasu BAKRTA Hog: Ho.

. Boat File No.i JPVDC 660
. Wame of Vessel: my.g.% 307x7'x3.67(1937) Bensid 12 EP

fae. or Btcn !M m Westminster 2450
lavnl.lo¢: - 075.9

"”blncr‘a thnntiun" *  $1,200.00

Jrfhe‘Valnatiun: 546.00 ~ Survey #317

Custodian Valuation: : None

Date of Sale: July 30, 1942 - Released May 29, 1942
Purehaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.
81anntnro on Sales Papers:  Masakazu SAKATA

Selling Price:  $575.00

s i ‘33.38 (Balance owing to purchaser)

Supervision Costs: 8.25

{

‘Balanoe due Owner: 491.37 _
Paid to: Sept.17,42, Custodian on behalf of Masakazu SAKATA
‘ . Mtlm of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

_Ulqinl;Agnlnat Canadian Govt.:
. None

Assignment of claim to purchaser, who did not file eclaim.

Additional Information:

G

~




_above. h an Internee, and, as we wish o ¢
_ pew owner title

37 you would kindly sign Bills of Sale. ¥We are
g:omxu there is no chance of getting the
‘apanes

tive the
of this vessel w should bde glad

® L0 sign.

Yours truly,

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




July 30th, 1942,

Re.M.V. "M.8," 1160 NW 2450 NW OVeD

For a period of over 5 months this Committee has
operated facilities, designed to assist Japanese fishing
vessel owners, to dispose of their vessels at fair prices.

In this period over 1000 vessels have been released
through the offices of the Committee; and it has now bdecome
vitally necessary to promptly dispose of the remaining vessels

~in order that the Navy personnel, occupied in their custodian-
ship, be relieved for other duties.

Having received an offer for your vessel "M.S.%1160
License No.NW 3450  which is considered a fair value, the

Committee has sold this vessel for the sum of § 575.00

in accordance with the attached Bill of Sale.

Please sign the attached Bill of Sale, together with
the Claim Assignment form, also .attached, and return to us.

On receipt of these documents properly executed, we
shall remit the net value of the sale, with a statement thereof,
to any address designated by you.

Yours very truly,
JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE.

A. E. NMcMaster,
Executive Assistant.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE
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Yours very truly,

(A.H.Mathieu)
hssistant Deputy Custodian




Quote: 101-P«305

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
~Army-

Authorized Deputy Custodian,
501 Ro Bank Bldg.,

X Reference your letter file 1050 dated August 1st,
regarding the m/n ;/l.

2. The ocontents of your letter have been explained

to the above P/W and agcording to his statement, the bdoat
oalled "M.S. 1160 NW 2450 NW 076D." is his property.

ié; D Captain,
for (W.J.H.Ellwood) Lieut-Colonel,
Commandant

]
Angler Intermment Camp
Veterans Guard of CQnaaa.

CVD/CAR
¢.1.0., Ottawa.




Sk lqdﬁ;‘nk bliva, :
Ny

c

Vancouve #
"r'ri 1942,

August 1

It w11l be noted that the Committes bas sold the oS
%uthux N¥ 07D for .:75.% nt':d A:’ .:: g
nee, it will be to obtiin a cheque frou

’ prompt return of
i be very much sppreciated,

Yours truly,

KW, WRIGHAT

For the suthorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodiin,




Yame and pAddress
of Jananese

4

e Bl.hta sy Masakazu

Bet 139 Sowenton, BL

$75.38

Slortuge of
75.98 held)




DEPS TP OF TWTIONAL JIFEC2
-w-

Interaneat Canp,
ATOLST, Oataric,

22nd August 1942,

501 Royal Benk Bldg

| . To:~ Authorized Deputy Custodian,
s VANCOUVER, B.C. '

Receipt is acknowledced of your letter frile

1050
dated August 17th regarding the m/n P/W

Kindly note the Agreement for Sale nor the Claim
Assignment Form wers enclosed with your letter.

AR

(7. 4. H.Ellwood ) Lieut«Colonel ;
Comneadant,

L angler Interanent Conp
£ ‘Z Veterans Guasd of Can~de.

CAR
COPY T0:0.I.0.,0ttawa,




ef: 101-P-305

AR OF MTIOLL DT OC
-ATTAY - ]
Iang%.ent Canp,
e 26th ;m.g“fi
| mito‘llthnrisnd Deputy Custodian,
501 m) Bank Bldg.,

P/W A-305 SAKATA, Masakazu

Receipt 18 scknowledsed of wour letter file 1050
dated August 19th regarding the ebove m/n.

2. Enclosed herewith is Agreement for Sale and Assignment
, of Claim for vctscl duly signed and witnessed.

3 Thia Internee wishes the proceeds of this sales sent %o

his wife, Mrs Toshie SAKATA, House 15, Catholic Japanese Mission,
ﬂrton-oo& B.C.

4, Eindly escknowledge receipt,

%W_,,V

( 'a -H..all\”-'OOd) Lieut.COIO:)Pl.
Comneandant,

angler Intorxnent Cenp
Veterans Guapd of Caa® &z

Bncl: Aggree: for Sale & Assign: of Cleaim.
cAR
 COPY T0: C.I.0., Ottaws.




IR0 MARING BUH.DING
VANGOUVER, 8.C.

Sept. 17¢h. 1940

Rec'd .2
File No. . AT

F Am = ‘—‘VW
w cm«a-m--m e - -

ﬁtloﬂul ty of the
m T Stete and or Custodien,
912 Royal luk 3103.
w’ B. C.

Dear 8ir:

re: M. V. "N.5." NW2450
a

'l scknowledge receipt of your letter of

lq!:or 15th. in compection with the sbove and
Mth our Cheque No. 891, dated September

' 04:1.3! drawn in favor of "Custodien

Y%, u apount is made up as
toum:

- Purchase Price of Vessel $575.00

mt 1‘ in to J. ¥, V. D, C, ““0“
Commission 1% $5.75

Survey charge

$491.37

Yours truly,

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTER
Per.

-,

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE

e




Greemwood, B. C. November 30th 1942

| ﬂadd,_nin;l.w~n
The menager | File No.
The custodian offioce T
Vaneouver, 5. €. |

| P lad

Dear sir:

XS, 2450°m. W 076D,

I an the wife of Nasakaszu Sakata, whe is the Canadiasn
born, and at preseat at Internment Camp 101 Ottawa, I and
one girl now at Greeawcod, supporting uader the goverament
relief, But it is not sufficient for us to keep our livings
with She relief fund only.

I heard that the adbéve mentioned fishing vessel owned
By ay busband, was s0ld and the fund of which was transfered
by the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committes and placed
under the Custodian's supervision, I have lately, received a
letter from my Iusband stating that I am entitled to obtain
that fund from the custodian, if regulations allowed.

As I am in' & situation stated sbove, iiould you please

give your most sympathetio sonsideration to the fast end let
8¢ hear from you about this matter,

Yours truly,

Toshie Blhtl.
Registration No. 0 L bo¥

y Il




ataVOrj",LHh’ He Of
An’!‘fl :3(3’ 16845,

1’&‘“ ﬂitr; 3- @t

Doar"Sia:

In reply to vour letisr of Anril 18
Sddreapasd te Lre O Gilllespie, we wish ini adviesa thiat
all Japanese nets we purchased. were ourehased throw'h

the Custodian, and any monies due will be paid throurh

‘him. We understand the Custodian has taken all nets

fren Star Cannary, and advise vou to write Mr, CiCs

Robinson, Custodian, at Steve ton, re vous nete.

Yours truly,

A A s R R R P R R RN

Bookkesper
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8loecan City,
May 14, 1943,

By, C. B Robinscn
Custodian of Alien Properties
Steveston, B. C.

Dear sir Re Fishing Nets

I have been informed by Imperial oﬁnnory.
Steveston, B, C. that my nets were purchased by
them through you.

At present I have a debt of §150.00 swing

to my friend Toyokichi Teranishi, Slocan City,

B. Cs which I hnrc no way of paying. Will you
please arrange to pay this amount to the above man
and debit my account accordingly.

For your kind attention to the matter.

Yours truly, ,p"’J'

Masakazu Bakata.




Rec'd ‘1\1‘.‘29
File No. ).

an :
Quite; ﬁ " :

DEP. RTMENT OF NATIONLL DEFENCE
nim-

Internment Camp,
+NGLIR,Ontario.

iuthorized Deputy Custodian, May 25th 1943
912 Royal Blng Building,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: P/w 205 SAKATA = Masakazu

Recelipt iw acknowledged of your letter file
No._1050 dated May 20th 194 regarding m/n.

The Interneg stetes:
. I bereby state that I have no liabilities.®

/" (W.7.H,Ellwood) LisutColonel,
Commandeant,
Copy to D.P.O.W, ANGLIR Internment Cemp,
Veterans Guard of Canadsa.




DUR SPECIALTYY

CLOVER LEAF

BRAND

AR ADDRESS PACK ERs

PACKENS OF FIiNESTY Ganm
o e —‘_W-
AR ICL -
P O box 2 ¥

EVACUAZS

ON

SALMON

L R
Foor or CAMPEELL Ave . . ja 6".5
VANCOUVER. v File No. A &2 %=

CANADA

Steveston, B. ¢
February 4, 1

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Blag.,
Hastings and Granvilile,
Vancouver, Be Co

Atteution: Mr. & green

Dear Sir:

in reply to your letter of
Februsry ord, we are enclosing eopy of

letter we sent to ¥r, Easakazu Sakata
April 30th, 1943. This is the only ecor-
respondence we have had with this man .

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LTD.

IMPERIAL CANNERY.

R TP Y "R sea

Bookkeeper




Quote : -
101«P= 308
m'r OF HATIONAL DEFVENCE
ARY

Internnent G#p,
ANGER, 0!1‘“100
28th August 1945

Authori zed Dcﬁuty Cuatodian,
509 Rotal Bank Bldg.,
v&d‘mm}z' B.G.

REt~ FW, 305 SAKATA, Masakazu

' Receipt is acknowledged of your letter, file
¥o 1050 dated 21/Aug/45 rvgarding the n/n,

2. The m/n was paraded and shown the contents of
the a/m letter and states i-

I have no intention of paying the premium mentioned
ia this letter.

¥

&5 Z(‘w—fd/y /—{ {¢f
Lo W, D,Grahat)Lt= ionel,
Comnandant,

angler Internnent Camp
' Veterans Cuard of Gana&a.
GOFY m:- D.P.W.




THE CUSTODIAN -

DEPARTMENT OF T58 SECRETARY OF STATE
FICTORIA BLDG., T GFCONNOR STREET
OTTANA, CANADA

THE CUSTODIAN

REGULATIONS RESPECTING
TRADING WITH THE EXEMY (1939)

FORM “D" Date of Discovery. gegtemiver 18,1945,

| i ———————————

Particulars of Life Insurance Policies end Anmuity Contreots on Life of an Enemy

K.B. Separate forms should be used for each poliocy
or snnuity eontract for each "enemy"

?ﬁa ‘O. ”'gﬂa

life Insured

- QOwner - if thirc
party insursnce - leme
Address

Beneficlaries . Nhmes Toshis SAKATA
Addresses
Relationship to
Life Insured Wife

Record of Current Assigmments
(other than to compeny fof
policy losn)

~ give names sand addresses -

pate of Policy (i.e., due date of first
regular premium) August 20,1936

. .p.s of Policy mndownent 30 years

Canakisn B..g

Premium - Amount Canadisn #50.00
How Paysble Anuelly
Due Dates Augist 20,1945,

Policy Loans (sutomatic or otherwise) §879.,45 @ Mugust 80,1945,

Approximete Cash Value, if any, including
dividends, after deducting all poliocy

indebtedness #77.84 © Mugust 20, 1945,

Nature of Automatic Non=-f{orfeiture
.mna&ou Jntomstic premium loam

Approximate Cancelletion Dete under
Automatic Non-forfeiture Mgust 1948




" WANCOUVER, B. C. :

Office of the Custodian,

s
sy

e o

Iu&huhuchhmiutw
BAKATA, 305, Reg. 04607, Internment Camp 101, Angler,
Ontario, of five hundred dollars ($500). Regarding this,
I wrote to Mr. Sakata ssking for payment but he replied that
uhhmmtomtth-dobt,lﬁmamnnmud
through the Custodian. He wishes that this sum be deducted
fmncuqrnuvdumm-ofhubut.

As Mr. Sakats is lesving for Japan on the

© firet boat, mmwutmmom

Yours truly, ‘
(8igned) Jap. Reg. 03121 Shoichi NISHT
SHOICHI NISHI.




Tie foliowing clulss heve Usen filed sguiast Bosazsen

i o/
Tayokiehi Tercaisid . M0 — v Krsserdecicp

il you MWthmmmﬂutamm
mn.a <

Tours tuiy,

; Hade JOHMSTON
ALIHISTRATL S Ll Tt
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Inter
ANGLER, Ont :
2ist April 1946

e

T

ts soknowledged of your letter

,» 50 dated 15th April regarding

{7.0. Bafris) Captain.
| A/ Coomanda ot
o RO e B : Angler Intermment Camp
Py 10 DPN. Veterans Guard of Cennda.




‘COPY FOR FILE 1050

H‘ R‘ No. l’
Grand Forks, B.C.,
april 26, 1946.

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Hasting and Granville,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 8ir:

I hereby requesting you again for claim against
Masakazu BAKATA, Reg. #04607, #305, wio is interned
at Internment Camp "101", Angler, Ont. the sum of
$500.00 which I asked you before to be send it out
to me but I haven't received any letter from you .
S50 1 was wondering what was happened to it.

His boat was sold and there should be enough
money to pay me. As Mr. SAKATA is to be repatriated
on the first boat to Japan. So above mentioned reason
will you please make the mrrangements to forward

the sum of $500.00 immediately at your earliest
convenience. 1 remain

Yours truly,
"Shoichl Nishi®
Reg. #03121.







RETURNED TO JAPAN
&8, GENERAL MEIGS

UGUST, 194
File No. /232 2nd AUGUST, 1946

Ret B/W heges s SANA A, Dmendogad 0ygs?

&

Acoording to information supplied to this Office by the Direotor,

~ Prisoners of Wer, the above named has been UNCONDITIONALLY

i from internment at Internment Camp 101, Angler, Ontaries

300 - Fil. HO- “"1 - DoHoDo ‘f\k"’lj/46
o/




BRANCH 6FFICE ‘
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THE MEAD OFFICE OF THE

SUN LiFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANATM |

MONTREAL

June 10, 1947. |

CLATMS DEPARTMENT,
SFECIAL SECTION

The Custodian's Office,
912 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B,.C.

Dear Sirm

Re: Your File No. 1050 - Masakazu 3Sakata
Ourf Poliey No. 2,220,677

The above was stated to be interned in Canada and on that basis
the policy was reported. We have reason to believe the assured is
still in Canada.

In accordance with the views recently expressed in a letter
from the Custodian's Office in Ottawa regarding the property of
persons who were interned in Canada and are still residing in Canada,
we are considering this case free of restrictions and are resuming
full dealings direct with the assured.

No doudbt you will adjust your records if the information is not
contrary to the faocts.

Claims Department




RANCE-COMPANY: OF-CANADA
HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL-

."-....Uﬂl'ﬂﬂ. AlUT R [Tl L

R
FORTRE S e L

YL AL (ST
Sy EABE WEF

morAL W

; VANCOUYER REANCM
A b WRIONT, SAN., B wan A RSN \Y ANL'-‘)‘TV ﬁu. n.C.
Jma 16, 19“70

- . s T Y A EL

Re: Policy §2,111,222 - Waiehi Mursk 7 nj""
Policy #2,217,79 < Kyuys Mord &~ 7 g/

the letbiers written to You
10th, with reference L0 Lhe

if you would re-
address in each case.

Yours faithfully,

5

mﬂsmm




. IN'LIFEASSURANCE COMPANYZRF CAN ADA

HEAD OFFICE MONTREAIL

MR BANE WL b LY
I A it -.p -n

VANUOUYEN, R0 Phpraraos:
.My ", |
M N —————
w_éﬁmon

Custodian of Enemy Property MQMJ‘&W

506 Roysl Bank Bldg., oMo Xeoso
Vanoouwer, 8, C. 4

Dear Birss

Re: Reg. No. 04607, Your File No. X.I. 1080

Foliey No, 2,220,677 - Salate ‘.

i ‘mmuhyhmmhm
zmnuxyu.

" The mm value of the ponq nlﬂhﬁp‘

'h Au;ult 20, 1947 is $43.89, made up as followss
Cash pder Value  $442.93
bwm'ﬂ" 5.73
R

L
AP:L. and Policy Loan 404,77

.

Should the surrender be earlier or later ﬁ-
this date, the figures will be slightly changed. We
enclose an Application Form which should be completed

by the Assured, Nasakasu Sakata, and his wife, the ben~

~ efieiary, Toshie Sakata, On recipt of the |
~ form, dated, signed and witnessed together with the
_policy itself, we will be pleased to give the matter
our best attention,

Yours faithfully,

K. Lawsow,
BRANCH SECRETARY.

: A ) 3
PER: '

Rt s g

5
...‘
el



mo{am-le
beualicliry, both of whos were

receiviang yavur ciegue for the surrender
oouvenienve.

Jours tmuly,

¥. Nathoscu,
o of the Oustodian.




Mtﬂhl of Enemy Prope ﬂﬁa MMJ 3 # BRSS
S0 Roynl Bank Bldg.,
Mmr, B. C,

" Dear Sirss

Res - Reg. No. 04607, Your File No. XI 1080
. Poliey Noe 2,220,677 = Sakata,

| uhnhdgo rmipt of the completed

tppnntiau for the surrender of this policy, which
we have forwarded to our Head Office by air-mail.

Yours faithfully,

R. LAWSON,
BRANCH S ECRETARY.

- ha




SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA
MONTRRAL

August 6, 1947.

Mr. K, W, Wright,

Counsel %o the Custodias,

Departasat of the Seecretary of State,
Vietoria Building,

7 0'Connor Street,

Ottawa, Ontario

Dear Bir:
Re: Policy No. 2,220,677 - Sakata -

Oustodian's Files Nos. 1050 and 5464

T™his i & 20 Year Endowment {ssued through our Vancouver
0ffice in August 193%. It is for Can. $1,000 and calls for the payment
of an anmusl premium of Can. $50.10., Tt is on the life of ‘Masakazu Sakata
and is owmed by him. The bensfioiary originally nemed was his father, but
in July 1941 he completed a change in favour of his wife, Toshie Sakats,

During the war we received information that the assured was
interned in Ontario. Accordingly, a report on Form "D*
the Custodian and subsequent premium and other notices
Custodian's Office in Vancouver. On June 25, 1947,
enquiry from us, that office informed us that the sssured returned to
Japan on August 2, 1946. There is no indieation where his wife 18, but
chances are that she accompanied him. i

We bhave just received, through our Vancouver office, an appli-
cation for the cash surrender value of the policy, signed on behalf of the
!omhr;.:.: State acting as Custodian, first, for the sssured and, second,

\ : fielary, who is desoribed on the application form as "a resident
1 may wrong, but, insofar as I ocan recall, this is the first
oase where an application for surrender has been filed by the Custodian with-
ture of the assured. Prom discussions that we have had from
time in the Custodian's 0ffice, partioularly with Mr. NcPherson, it
Mhumtmmwmhsmdmm :
to exercise the personal right of the
contract of inmsurance.

polisyholder and that, as such, it is in & somewhat different category. It
wmhhtthowuthounofrmmaﬂmhn'mmtm
ﬁﬁﬂomﬁnﬁlopohqmtohmﬁond.

I am writing this "off the record" letter simply to draw the case
ttention in case you may have some comment to offer. There is a
policy of around $400, so the net amount involved altogether is




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF &

OFFICE OF THE CUsSTODIAN

Vietoria Bldg., 7 0'Connor 0., -
Ottawa, Ontarie

August 7, 1947

Ret Sun Life Policy 2,220,677 - Sakata -
| an File Nos. 1050 and 5464

copy of communication received
Assurance Company, Montreal, under date of bth

& report ia comnection with this
assured requested the Custodiam to
we of this policy prior to his

Yours very

K. W\ '
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN







711 Stoelk Exchange Bldg.,
L75 Howe Gtreet,
Vancouyer, B.C,

Oct. 15/46

Custodian of Enemy Froperty,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B,C,

Dear 8ir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $ z 0

Ind/ e e
Re: BAKATA, Masakazu #OLEOT

: Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Japan, At the time of repatriation, the
following tresnssctions too place:

Cash turned in

BPAft 188U » o = = » « & = = 3

It will be seen thet this Japanese is
indebted to the Department on account of pre triation in
the amount of § 200,00 » Therefore should you receive
further funds on this acecount such funds should be turned
into this office, It will be applied first to recoun the
expenditure made and, second, if there ig any surslus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Jepanese in guestion,

. COBURNM,
Supervising Treasury Officer,
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